• Focus on crime prevention, community awareness, and other community policing activities. 
• Post a nightly 9:00 p.m. reminder to lock your doors. 
• Participate on the Police Facebook page to inform the community of events and police. 

o Police Facebook page has four thousand five hundred forty-two (4,542) likes and four 
thousand eight hundred sixty-two (4,862) followers. 

o Twitter postings have increased and as of December 30, 2018. The Police Department 
Twitter account has three thousand two hundred forty-nine (3,249) followers. 

• Expand internal fire re-inspection capabilities for existing commercial buildings. 

Years 2019-20 through 2025-26 
• Enhance Workplace Safety: 

o Build Organizational Safety Awareness through use of the Safety Committee. 
o Conduct annual safety audits of City facilities/follow-up establish process for corrective

[...]

• Continue high levels of customer service, productivity, and efficiency while maintaining 

fiscal and organizational health. 
• Provide high quality, affordable services. 
• Provide leadership on critical local and regional issues. 
• Periodic review and updating of the strategic plan. 

City Clerk 
• Processed one hundred eighty-one (181) lien searches. 
• Prepared for the upcoming Mayors and Managers meeting to be hosted by Oviedo in May. 
• Completed 2019 candidate election packages.  
• Monitored election reports that were due through the TR (termination report) for the 2018 

election and the reports that were due for the upcoming 2019 election.

[...]

Recruitment and Selection Employment Services 
• Recruited for twenty (20) position vacancies and filled ten (10) positions. 
• Hired thirteen (13) regular employees to fill various department vacancies.  
• Processed eighty-six (86) personnel actions. 
• Reviewed and processed three hundred three (303) applications for employment. 

Training and Employee Development 
The HR Department coordinated eight (8) employee development trainings conducted by outside 
vendors such as FirstNet and Dramatic Solutions. The following training topics were provided:

[...]

Conducted six (6) new hire safety orientation sessions with a total of fourteen (14) 
employees. 

Wellness and Health Care Management 

• Compiled and audited all 1095Cs to employees in compliance with Federal requirements of 
the ACA and approved and submitted 1094C document for City of Oviedo. 

• Awarded $25 gift cards to one hundred eight (108) employees for successfully completing 
Project Zero by maintaining or losing weight during the holidays. Sponsored raffle of a 
smart/watch/wearable to one employee. The number of employees completing the Project Zero 
challenge successfully represents an 18.6% increase over the number in FY 2017-18.

[...]

2. Council Approval of Budget Amendments 

3. Budget Revisions 

City of Oviedo, FloridaFY 2019-20 Proposed Budget

Budget Development Guidelines 

Debt Management: 

The City shall maintain a minimum Debt 
Service Coverage of one  hundred twenty  five  
percent (125%) in the Water/Wastewater  
fund (income  available for debt service  
divided by  the maximum debt service  
requirement).  

The City shall review its outstanding debt  
issues annually for the purpose of  
determining if the  financial marketplace will